
3 E.—9
B. Total Number of Contributors who have joined and left the Fund since its

Establishment (1st January, 1906, to 31st December, 1911).

C. Progressive Annual Table of Receipts and Expenditure (1st January, 1906, to 31st
December, 1911).

D. Statement of Members of the Fund who at the End of 1911 had attained the
Ages as shown therein.

Number. Annual Rate
of

Contributions.
Annual

M. F. Total.
Salary.

Total entered (including net increases in
salary and contributions)

Total discontinued

1,912 2,405 4,317
£

760,067
£

50,821
s. d.
0 0

371 562 j 933 164,075 11,857 0 0

Total existing at 31st December, 1911 1,541 1,843 3,384 595,992 38,964 0 0

The following table shows the progress of the fund since its estal [ishment :—
(Pig. ires are given to the nearest pound only).

Period ended.

Total
Number of
Contributors
at End of

Period.

Total
Contributions ToW Interfgt(racludmg received Total incom e.Government during p eriod.Grant) received °
during Year.

Total
Expenditure.

Credit
Balance.

list Dec, 1910 ...
.years, 1906-10 ...
list Dec, 1911 ...

3,247
3,247
3,384

£
43,989

183,399
45,422

£
6,257

16,374
7,215

£
50,246

199,774
52,637

£
16,316
45,434
21,927

£
154,339
154,339
185,050

Totals (6 yrs.) 228,821 23,589 252,411 67,361

Male. Female.

Age: Years. Number. Age : Years. Number.

65-66
66-67
67-68
68-69
69-70
70

3
3
1
1

55-56
56-57
57-58
58-59
59-60
60

10
4
2

1
3
6

Totals... 25


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

