B. Total Number of Contributors who have joined and left the Fund since its Establishment (1st January, 1906, to 31st December, 1911).

		Number.		Annual	Annual Rate		
	М.	F.	Total.	Salary.	Ontribi		ns.
Total entered (including net increases in salary and contributions) Total discontinued	1,912 371	2,405 562	4,317 933	£ 760,067 164,075	£ 50,821 11,857	_	d. 0
Total existing at 31st December, 1911	1,541	1,843	3,384	595,992	38,964	0	0

C. Progressive Annual Table of Receipts and Expenditure (1st January, 1906, to 31st December, 1911).

The following table shows the progress of the fund since its establishment:—
(Figures are given to the nearest pound only).

Period ended.	Total Number of Contributors at End of Period.	Total Contributions (including Government Grant) received during Year.	received	Total Income.	Total Expenditure.	Credit Balance.	
21st Dec. 1010	3,247	£ 43,989	£ 6,257	£ 50,246	£ 16,316	£ 154,339	
31st Dec., 1910 5 years, 1906–10	3,247	183,399	16,374	199,774	45,434	154,339 $154,339$	
31st Dec., 1911	3,384	45,422	7,215	52,637	21,927	185,050	
Totals (6 yrs.)		228,821	23,589	252,411	67,361	•••	

D. Statement of Members of the Fund who at the End of 1911 had attained the Ages as shown therein.

Male.					Female.					
Age: Years.			Number.		Number.					
65–66				3	55-56				10	
66–67		•••		3	56-57	•••			4	
67–68	•••	•••		1	57-58				2	
68–69	•••	•••		1	58-59					
69-70					59-60				. 3	
70	•••	•••		1	60	•••			6	
Totals		9	- 			.	25			